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Table for 1810-0576

State Educational Agencies
Additional Burden in Hours and Dollars

Citation

Description

# of
respondents

Average # of
Hours per
Respondent

Total
Hours

Total Cost
(Total Hours x
$30.00)

§200.7(a)(2) (1)

Determining
minimum subgroup
size

52

112

5,824

$174,720

§200.19(a) (1) (1)
(€)(2)

Option for State
to propose an
alternative
definition of
“standard number
of years” for
limited
categories of
students

52

40

2,080

$62, 400

§200.19(d) (1)

Requirement for
State to obtain
approval of its
definition of
“continuous and
substantial
improvement” to
determine whether
high schools make
AYP

52

40

2,080

$62, 400

§200.20(h)

Request waiver
under section
9401 of ESEA to
incorporate
academic growth
into State’s AYP
definition

52

240

12,480

$374,400

Total

52

N/A

22,464

$ 673,920
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