Table for 1810-0576

State Educational Agencies Additional Burden in Hours and Dollars

Citation	Description	# of respondents	Average # of Hours per Respondent	Total Hours	Total Cost (Total Hours x \$30.00)
§200.7(a)(2)(i)	Determining minimum subgroup size	52	112	5,824	\$174,720
\$200.19(a)(1)(i) (C)(2)	Option for State to propose an alternative definition of "standard number of years" for limited categories of students	52	40	2,080	\$62,400
§200.19(d)(1)	Requirement for State to obtain approval of its definition of "continuous and substantial improvement" to determine whether high schools make AYP	52	40	2,080	\$62,400
§200.20(h)	Request waiver under section 9401 of ESEA to incorporate academic growth into State's AYP definition	52	240	12,480	\$374,400
Total		52	N/A	22,464	\$ 673,920